STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Ph 364-2171

September 20, 1971 rILE NS R_38650
28651
Harold F. and Virginiz Sanders
Ps 0. Box Lfl
williamg, OR 97544

Dear 5ir and Madam:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No.R_3253' ogall.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on
an inspection and survey of your project made by & representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water
right has been completed within the terms of your permit. The

proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this
office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and
accompenied by the statutory recording fee of 81, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-
warded to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer
Form 117
Enclosure

Please submit $51.00 for each permit.



R-38650
38651

Septerber 6, 1947

Harold P. and Virginia Sanders
1021 Miassourl Flats Road
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Sir and Madamg

This will acknowledge receipt of your notices of completion of
construction and complete application of water for your reservoir
permit number R-3263,

You did not indicate on the forms whether you had made complete
aoplication of water under the terms of your permit number 2881L
which is for the appropriation of 1.8%5 cubic feet ner second from
Williams Creek and King's Reservoir for the supplemental irrigstion
of 1L8.0 acres.

Under the terms of vermit number 2881k, the date for comnletion
of construction and complete application of water is October 1, 1967.

If you have all of the equipment and/or facilities necessary to
irrigate the intended screage, then the enclosed Form B should be
completed and returned to this office, If you have covered all of
the Intend:d acreage with at leaat one beneflclal irrication, then
the snclosed Form C shoild be completed and returned to this office.

Very truly yours,
CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engineex
Myron V, Bish
Aasistinnt
MVBipju
Enclosure



WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO, 14
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TEL. A76-6828
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TNT
Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

Salem, Oregon

Att: Larry Jebousek, Asst.
Dear Larry:

Mr. Keen, who owns property in Township 38
South, Range 5 West, W.M., Section 27, was in and
very unhappy. He is concerned over water being
diverted to his property, according to him, by
a Mr. Saunders. He was on his way to see his
attorney concerning this.

I looked through the records to see if Mr.
Saunders has a water right registered and we have
none listed for him. The water right should be
from Banning Creek with a priority of 1966. It
should have been initiated by William Katzenbach.

If you have a record of a water right for
a reservoir on Banning Creek would you please

call me because I am supposed to inspect this
tomorrow.

Very truly yours,

oot

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #Ll4

RS:dec



'R-38650
38651

December 6, 1966

Harold P, & Virginia Sanders
1021 Missouri Flats Road
Grante Pass, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madami

- This will acknowledge receipt of an application for extension of the
time limits to complete comstruction of the reservoir under permit No. R-3363
and the fee of $2 for which our receipt hNo. 1448 is enclosad.

The time limits under any permit are haseé on the date of lssuance of
the permit and the extensions of time can be granted only on the total pro-
gress since the permit was issued, Although you are at a disadvantage omn
getting a piece of property at a rather late date, thers are not new time
1limits set up for a new property owner, The information submitted ana the
conflict between that and what Mr. Katzenbach prevoiusly submitted, thers is
some question whether or net there has been reasonable progress since the
permit was issued July 8, 1963. However, you will be given the benefit of
the doubt, and we will extend the time limit under both permits until Uctober 1,
1967 to allom you one more year to complete the project to the desired extent.

Very truly yours,

CHrIS L. wHbklik
State Lngineer

By
Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:hls
Enelosure



